J/24 U.S. National Championship



August 21st - 25th, 2019

Rochester Yacht Club



The Organizing Authority (OA) comprised of J/24 Fleet 41 and the Rochester Yacht Club in conjunction with the US J/24 Class Association (USJCA) invite J/24 sailors to the:

2019 J/24 United States National Championship to be held Wednesday, August 21st- Sunday, August 25th, 2019 in Rochester, NY

NOTICE OF RACE – Amendment # 2 06/05/2019 @ 1200

The schedule for Wednesday, August 21 has been changed to read:

5 Schedule

Wednesday, August 21st
0900 to 1400 Early launch hours
1300 to 2100 Check-In/Equipment inspection and event measurement
1830 – Just for fun. RYC PHRF racing, the PHRF RC will offer a separate start to J/24 that wish to race.
Contact RYC Waterfront Manager Holly Stevens for additional information (315-576-4514).
1700-2100 Welcome beer keg at RYC Burgee Bar

Posted by:
Regatta Chair
Travis Odenbach
Rochester Yacht Club
todenbach@quantumsails.com